## 505084740 09/10/2018

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5131498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEUROHABILITATION CORPORATION	02/21/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUROHABILITATION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	642 NEWTOWN YARDLEY ROAD, SUITE 100	
City:	NEWTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18940	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16005624

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 526-9706

Email: shynes@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NHC-003C-D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON P. COLANGELO		
SIGNATURE:	/Jason P. Colangelo, #75,238/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/07/2018		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NHC - executed affidavit of change of corporate address#page1.tif

PATENT 505084740 REEL: 047033 FRAME: 0746

# AFFIDAVIT OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

- I, Philippe Deschamps, certify under penalty of perjury that:
  - 1. Neurohabilitation Corporation is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA;
  - 2. I am the President of Neurohabilitation Corporation;
  - 3. I am authorized to act on behalf of Neurohabilitation Corporation; and
  - 4. On July 31, 2017, Neurohabilitation Corporation changed its corporate address

### From:

41 University Drive, Suite 400 Newtown, PA 18940

To:

642 Newtown Yardley Road, Suite 100 Newtown, PA 18940

The statements made in paragraphs (1)-(4) of the foregoing Affidavit are true to my knowledge, and based on corporate records, which I verily believe to be true.

		thy workers to be true.
Philippe Deschamps President	<u>eu</u>	<del></del>
Date: 2 / 2 /	, 2018	
NOTARIZATION		
State/Commonwealth of County of Bulb	R )	) ) ss
bersonard appeared ruffilbe	azesenamps, prove	, 2018 before me, the undersigned notary public, ed to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,, to be the person whose name is signed on this
		Signature of Notary Public
COMMENWEALTY	OF PENNSYLVANIA	- Comment of County & Motio
MARIA GALLAGHER S Newtown Towns	IAL SEAL CHUBB, Notary Public hip, Bucks County pires April 22, 2020	My Commission Expires:

96227762v1

PATENT REEL: 047033 FRAME: 0747